

**Tabled
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

Senate Bill No. 2727

BY: Committee

1 **AMEND** on line 87 by deleting the word "and"; on line 90 by
2 deleting the period and inserting "; and"; and by inserting the
3 following after line 90:

4 "(r) One (1) member of the Mississippi Youth Council,
5 selected by the members of the council."

6 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 116 by deleting the word "and"; and by
7 inserting the following after line 116 and re-lettering the
8 succeeding paragraph:

9 "(g) Explore the effect of a multi-tiered wellness
10 program that is conducive to growth, achievement, cultivating
11 resilience, motivation and culturally sensitive personal
12 development; and"

